
 1,813,059  3,658,158  24,762,933

PASSENGERS
Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier

 1,700,612
 112,447

 3.2
 48.6

 3,438,177
 219,981

 7.9
 53.3

 23,390,866
 1,372,067

 7.9
 32.3

 5.2  9.8  9.0

 30,166  62,187  397,801

FLIGHTS

Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier
General Aviation

-4.7 -1.8  4.5

 1,075  2,092  14,122

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

 1.3  12.3

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Passengers
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 35,456
 4,462

 1,784,556

 1.0
 8.9
-1.2

 71,858
 9,529

 3,612,173

 3.8
 10.9
 2.6

 485,058
 59,040

 23,811,702

 5.2
 14.0

 7.8

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

LGA Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

FEBRUARY 2005 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: D.Wilson, J. Cuneo 

Despite 1 less day this February than last,
regional passenger traffic rose 5.4, led by
JFK at +10.6% growth. Freight dropped
(1.7%), but adjusting for leap year, one can
say that freight more than held its own.

Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

 5.9

 27,215
 1,901
 1,050

 56,322
 3,845
 2,020

 360,377
 22,823
 14,601

-5.7
 20.5
-11.6

-2.9
 22.9
-8.0

 1,105  2,394  14,671-25.2 -18.6 -21.0

 1,064
 11

 7.4
-54.2

 2,067
 25

 2.4
-46.8

 13,865
 257

 13.4
-26.1

 167,407
 11,667
 27,919

 275,856

-1.5
 25.7
 24.5
-18.1

 344,438
 23,509
 61,309

 551,712

 1.3
 17.9
 29.2
-8.5

 2,309,868
 363,133
 435,618

 3,365,302

 0.1
 96.2
 13.4
-5.0

 3.8
 18.9

 1.4

Other Information about our airports? Visit URL: www.panynj.gov/aviation/traffic/coverfram.HTM 04-MAY-05 03:40 PM

Non Revenue Passengers  46,139 -30.1  106,911 -18.9  877,710 -0.4

 311,814  8.3  605,375  14.0  4,221,515  16.9Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  13,253 -6.5  27,056 -4.6  174,748  6.2



AMERICAN
US AIRWAYS
DELTA
UNITED
NORTHWEST
DELTA SONG AIRLINES
DELTA SHUTTLE
SPIRIT AIRLINES
AMERICAN EAGLE
USAIR EXP-CHAUTAUQUA
COMAIR, INC.
AIRTRAN AIRWAYS
ATA AIRLINES
AIR CANADA
CONTINENTAL
US AIR EXP:COLGAN AIR
USAIR EXP-PIEDMONT
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
MIDWEST AIRLINES, INC.
USAIR EXP-ALLEGHENY

Airline Name

 4,781,083
 2,486,318
 2,179,405
 1,526,934
 1,495,705
 1,489,268
 1,301,076
 1,194,570

 851,408
 910,338
 828,573
 814,746
 771,687

 0
 637,017
 359,933
 308,901
 298,304
 251,351
 210,868

Domestic

 134,919
 98,425
 95,381

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 105,443
 0

 45,833
 0
 0

 689,782
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Intl

 4,916,002
 2,584,743
 2,274,786
 1,526,934
 1,495,705
 1,489,268
 1,301,076
 1,194,570

 956,851
 910,338
 874,406
 814,746
 771,687
 689,782
 637,017
 359,933
 308,901
 298,304
 251,351
 210,868

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 19.9
 30.3
 39.5
 45.6
 51.7
 57.7
 63.0
 67.8
 71.6
 75.3
 78.8
 82.1
 85.3
 88.0
 90.6
 92.1
 93.3
 94.5
 95.5
 96.4

Cum %

DELTA
US AIRWAYS
UNITED
ATA AIRLINES
CONTINENTAL
FRONTIER AIRLINES
MIDWEST AIRLINES, I
NORTHWEST
AIR CANADA
AMERICAN
SPIRIT AIRLINES
DELTA SHUTTLE
USAIR EXP-ALLEGHE
CONTINENTAL EXPRE
USAIR EXP-PIEDMON
COMAIR, INC.
AMERICAN EAGLE
USAIR EXP-PSA
USAIR EXP/TRANSTAT
NW AIRLINK:PINNACL

Airline Name

 9,177
 1,222
 1,003

 791
 645
 384
 344
 141
 120

 74
 71
 44
 42
 20
 17
 10

 8
 5
 2
 1

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending February 2005LGA

Flights (daily) Cities

0 65

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 516.6  12

International Passenger Service

 35.8  7

Freighter Service

 0.0  0

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 530.1

 22.4

 12

 4

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsLGA

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

35.9 6@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

35.9 71

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

12 Month Ending Data

 23,390,866

 1,171,518

 200,549

Passengers

 13,865

 120

 137

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

May  2004 Jun  2004 
 45%Business
 55%Personal

 96%Local Origin & Destination

 4%Connecting
 52%Male
 48%Female

40Average Age
 $107,400Average Household Income

 32%  53%
 17%
 11%

 6%
 2%
 5%
 3%

Passenger Demographic data:

 28%
 37%

 5%
 8%

Access: residents (adds > 100%) Local Passenger Residence

Survey from

Total number of cities having nonstop services

Run from Traffic_Summary.RDF04-MAY-05 03:40 PM

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 65.0
 73.6
 80.7
 86.3
 90.9
 93.6
 96.1
 97.1
 97.9
 98.4
 98.9
 99.3
 99.6
 99.7
 99.8
 99.9
 99.9

 100.0
 100.0
 100.0

Scheduled  516.6  12

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag

 13.4
 22.4

 3
 4

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided  65

Jet service provided
Canada 
Carribean and Bermuda 
Service exclusively by regional airlines: Canada

 3
 3
 0

 33.0
 2.9
 0.0

Private car:parking
Limo car service
Taxi service
Rental Car service
Airport Bus

Manhattan, NY
Other NY City
Long Island
Westchester, NY
Other NY State
Connecticut
New Jersey

 0%AirTrain


